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Sec. 8. Limit of eatch.—That General Statutes 1923, Section
5579, as amended by Laws 1925, Chapter 380, be and the same
hereby is amended so as to read as follows:

“5579. Except as otherwise expressly permitted by law, no per-
son shall take more than 15 fish of protected wvaricties in the aggre-
gate of all kinds in any one day, or have in possession more than 20
such fish at any time, but this shall not extend any limit otherwise ex-
pressly fixed by law.

Approved April 24, 1929,

CHAPTER 324—S. F. No. 467

An act to authorize the county board of any county, or governing
body of any municipal corporation, or public library in the State of
Minnesota, to furnish a room, or rooms, in the court house of such
county, or in the sunicipal building, or public library, as the case
may be, for the use of the historical society of such county, and to
furnish light and heai for the same, and outhorizing such county
board to appropriate public funds for the promotion of historical
work within the borders of any such county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. County Board or City Councils may furnish room
for Historical Societies.—That the county board of any county
or the governing body of any municipal corporation, or public
library in the State of Minnesota, are hereby authorized and em-
powered to furnish a room, or rooms, in .the court house of the
county, or in the municipal building, or public library, as the
case may be, for the use of the historical society of such county,
and to furnish light and heat for such room or rooms.

Sec. 2. Appropriation.—That the county board of any
county in the State of Minnesota, having a population of less
than twenty-five thousand inhabitants, according to the last
United States census, is hereby authorized and empowered to
appropriate out of the revenue fund of such county, such sum
not exceeding one thousand dollars annually, and in counties
where the population is not less than twenty-five thousand inhab-
itants nor more than seventy-five thousand inhabitants, the
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county board of such county is hereby authorized to appro-
priate a sum not exceeding the sum of two thousand dol-
lars annually, and in counties where the population is more than
seventy-five thousand inhabitants the county board is hereby
aunthorized to appropriate a sum not exceeding three thousand
dollars annually, as it may deem advisable, to be paid to the
Historical Society of such counties respectively, to be used for
the promotion of historical work within the borders thereof, and
. for the collection, preservation and publication of historical ma-
terial, and to disseminate historical information of the county,
and in general to defray the expense of carrying on the historical
work in such county.

Provided, that no county board is authorized to appropriate
any funds for the benefit of any county Historical Society unless
such society shall be affiliated with and approved by the Minne-
sota Historical Society.

Sec. 3. Application.—This act shall not affect any other act
relating to historical work, nor apply to any county which is now
authorized by law to make appropriations for such work,

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 24, 1929,

CHAPTER 325—S5. F. No. 505

An act relating to the foreclosure by advertisement of real esiate
morigages given to federal land banks or joint stock land banks, os
morigagees.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Foreclosure of mortgages by advertisement in
certain cases.—Any mortgage of real estate in Minnesota here-
tofore or hereafter given to Federal Land Banks or Joint Stock
Land Banks, organized under the “Federal Farm Loan Act” of
the Congress of the United States, approved July 17, 1916, or
under said act as amended or supplemented, may, when in de-



